

LEAD SAFE CLEVELAND COALITION COMMITTEE BREAKDOWN

RESEARCH & EVALUATION

WORKING COMMITTEE

Chair: Case Western Reserve University

LEAD SAFE ADVISORY BOARD

CITY OF CLEVELAND



LEAD SCREENING & TESTING COMMISSION

CITY OF CLEVELAND



LEAD SAFE HOUSING ACTION BOARD

CITY OF CLEVELAND

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

WORKING COMMITTEE

Chair: Gund Foundation

POLICY

WORKING COMMITTEE

Chair: Enterprise Community Partners

EDUCATIONAL INTERVENTIONS

AD HOC COMMITTEE

Chair: Legal Aid Society & Cleveland Metropolitan School District

CHILD CARE SETTINGS

AD HOC COMMITTEE

Chair: Starting Point

COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT

WORKING COMMITTEE

Chair: Environmental Health Watch

SPECIAL EVENTS

AD HOC COMMITTEE

Chair: United Way of Greater Cleveland

WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

AD HOC COMMITTEE

Chair: Urban League of Greater Cleveland

STEERING COMMITTEE

Inaugural and Current Committees Chairs +
Individuals directly impacted by lead +
Civic Leaders + At-large members +
City of Cleveland Representatives



EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Chairs of Working Committees, Fiscal Agents of the Lead Safe Home Fund, and Steering Committee members



GOVERNANCE

AD HOC COMMITTEE

Chair: Mt. Sinai Health Foundation





LEAD SAFE HOME FUND

The Coalition-created resources to make the Lead Safe Certification equitable, feasible, and sustainable

LEAD SAFE RESOURCE CENTER

ADMINISTRATOR

Environmental Health Watch

LEAD SAFE HOME LOANS & GRANTS

ADMINISTRATOR

CHN Housing Partners, Famicos Foundation*, Fairfax Renaissance Development Corporation*, Cleveland Neighborhood Progress*

* ONLY PROVIDES GRANTS

LEAD SAFE CHILDCARE

ADMINISTRATOR

Starting Point